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cpm Hz

2000 24 810 119 1.98

4000 48 1435 112 1.87

11.3 480 1200 2000 2700 3400 6000 70 2015 109 1.82

10.5 1100 2300 3500 5600 6200 8000 93 2615 107 1.78

9.7 1400 3000 4600 6500 7900 2000 20 730 114 1.90

9.5 1500 3200 4900 6600 8400 4000 41 1305 107 1.78

9.0 1700 3500 5400 7300 9200 6000 61 1830 104 1.73

8.5 1900 3900 5900 7900 10000 8000 80 2355 102 1.70

7.5 2200 4400 6600 8900 11100 10000 99 2860 100 1.67

6.5 2400 4800 7200 9700 12200 2000 18 805 119 1.98

5.5 2500 5100 7600 10300 12900 4000 36 1370 109 1.82

4.5 2600 5300 8000 10700 13200 6000 54 1860 105 1.75

3.7 2650 5350 8100 10900 13700 8000 72 2395 103 1.72

3.5 2700 5400 8200 11000 13900 10000 90 2925 102 1.70

@ 20 
PSIG

Volume @ 
100 PSIG 

(in3)

1244

1189

8.5

7.5

**NOTE: MAXIMUM INFLATION PRESSURE IS 100 PSIG.  MAXIMUM JOUNCE PRESSURE IS 200 PSIG.  IF YOUR APPLICATION WILL 
EXCEED THESE LIMITS, CONSULT A GOODYEAR REPRESENTATIVE FOR APPLICATION ASSISTANCE.

CONSTANT PRESSURE CHARACTERISTICS DYNAMIC CHARACTERISTICS

Assembly 
Height (in)

Force (lb)
Design 
Height    

(in)

Load     
(lb)

Pressure 
(PSIG)

@ 40 
PSIG

@ 60 
PSIG

@ 80 
PSIG

Natural Frequency

@ 100 
PSIG

9.5

Spring 
Rate 

(lb/in)

1119

1046

994

879

1100

389

756

631

509

413

LOAD vs. DEFLECTION @ CONSTANT PRESSURE
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